# Deloitte.

### Canada

Atlas Class Action Settlement > Online Claims System English | Français

## **Online Claims System**

### Click here to reach the Online Claims System

#### THE ONLINE CLAIMS SYSTEM IS USED FOR ALL CLAIM ACTIVITIES including:

- Registering a Claim to participate in the Settlement.
- Communicating with the Administrator with respect to an Online Claim.
- Editing, certifying and printing the completed Online Claim.
- Submitting documents in support of the Claim.

## **REGISTERING A CLAIM requires completion of the FOUR PARTS of the CLAIM FORM**

- To complete the CLAIM FORM online, you will need statements documenting all purchase, acquisition, sale and disposition of Atlas Trust Units on or after March 1, 2002.
- Please have these statements on hand when you begin the registration process.

#### CLAIM SUBMISSION DEADLINE:

• The Administrator must receive the completed and signed Claim Form with the required supporting documents on or before March 2, 2009 5:00 pm Toronto time.

### Click here to reach the Online Claims System

Security | Legal | Privacy

## Audit.Tax.Consulting.Financial Advisory. Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

© 2008 Deloitte & Touche LLP and affiliated entities.

Deloitte, one of Canada's leading professional services firms, provides audit, tax, consulting, and financial advisory services through more than 7,600 people in 56 offices. Deloitte operates in Québec as Samson Bélair/Deloitte & Touche s.e.n.c.r.l. The firm is dedicated to helping its clients and its people excel. Deloitte is the Canadian member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu.

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, a Swiss Verein, and its network of member firms, each of which is a legally separate and independent entity. Please see <a href="https://www.deloitte.com/about">www.deloitte.com/about</a> for a detailed description of the legal structure of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu and its member firms.

TERIDA designed the Online Claims System for Deloitte's administration of the Atlas Cold Storage Income Trust ("Atlas") Class Action Settlement, and operates and hosts the Online Claims System from its secure server environment on behalf of Deloitte & Touche LLP.